
 Took over operation of transit service from Duke Power in 1991

 $2.1 Million Budget

 39 Vehicles

 500,000 trips

 Currently Operate 16 regular fixed routes & 1 Connector Route

 Currently Operate 4 Higher Education Area Transit (HEAT) 
routes

 Currently Operate paratransit service for entire City Limits

 $23,608,807 Annual Budget. Federal/State/Local/Fares(12%)

 104 vehicles, 58 large buses and 46 paratransit vehicles.

 Provide 4 Million trips per year…..rapid increase from the 
500,000 trips per year that were being provided in 1991.



GTA Timeline and Service Enhancements
1991        Took over public transit service from Duke Energy

$2.1 Million Budget, 39 Buses, 500,000 annual trips

2000        Implemented Nighttime Service on 7 Fixed Routes
Annual Cost = $700,114, additional 98,693 annual trips

2000         Implemented Sunday Service on 7 Fixed Routes
Annual Operating Cost = $31,450, additional 45,539 annual trips

2003 Davie Street Transfer Relocated to Renovated Depot
Depot renovations - $31 Million ($1.3M City, $29.7M Federal and State)

2006 Implemented Route 12A South Town Connector
Annual Operating Cost = $300,000, additional 43,493 annual trips

2006 Implemented Higher Education Area Transit
$8.2 Million 3 year CMAQ Grant, annual cost covered by university partners



2007 Implemented 30-minute Service 
Annual Cost = $1.8 M,  additional 1,455,000 annual trips

2008 Implemented Route 15 – Yanceyville Street
Annual Cost = $317,000, additional 92,172 annual trips

2009 Expanded Evening Service from 7 to 15 Routes 
Annual Cost = $863,000, additional 284,381 annual trips

2012 New GTA Maintenance and Operations Facility.  
Cost = $20 Million

Timeline and Service Enhancements (cont’d)
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Figure 5
Actual and Projected Trends in Fixed-Route Ridership
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Figure 7
Actual and Projected Trends in SCAT Ridership



Comparison of Ridership Trends
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Major FY 2017-2018 GTA Budget Items

 Fixed Route Service - $12,369,845 (52%)
 Service Contract - $10,938,681

 Fuel - $1,006,397

 Maintenance and Supplies - $424,767

 Para-Transit Service - $7,927,048 (34%)
 Service Contract - $7,198,558

 Fuel - $473,276

 Maintenance and Supplies - $255,214

 Administration - $2,375,637 (10%)
 Building Maintenance and Operations - $1,449,099

 Personnel (Salaries/benefits) - $878,868

 Grant Matching Funds - $47,670

 HEAT -$936,277 (4%)
 Service Contract - $850,500

 Fuel - $50,000

 Maintenance and Supplies - $35,777

 Total = $23,608,807



Comparison Information
 Cost per Fixed Route Trip = $3.58

 Cost per Para-transit trip = $30.78

 GTA Fixed route fare = $1.50

 GTA Para-transit fare = $1.50

 Average fixed route fare in North Carolina = $1.55
 Triangle Transit = $2.25

 Charlotte = $2.20

 Wilmington = $2.00

 Greensboro = $1.50

 Raleigh, Fayetteville = $1.25

 Winston Salem, Durham = $1.00

 Average Para-transit fare in North Carolina = $2.56
 Triangle Transit = $4.50

 Wilmington = $4.00

 Charlotte = $3.50

 Fayetteville = $2.50

 Durham, Raleigh = $2

 Greensboro = $1.50

 Winston Salem = $.50 



Battery-Electric Bus
 Critical need to replace 16 Buses over the next 5 years 

These buses have or will soon exceed 500,000 miles or 
12 years

 Business decision that will save over $450,000 per bus 
over the life cycle of 12 years and/or 500,000 miles

 Have placed an order for 4 electric buses 
 Duke Energy grant for $450,000 to fund the fast charge 

station
 Anticipate future grants to help fund the replacement 

of entire fleet over the next 10 years.



Envision Greensboro
Smart Corridor/Gate City Boulevard
























	Slide Number 1
	GTA Timeline and Service Enhancements
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Major FY 2017-2018 GTA Budget Items
	Comparison Information
	Battery-Electric Bus
	Envision Greensboro�Smart Corridor/Gate City Boulevard
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22

